Township of Mount Laurel 100 Mount Laurel Road • Mount Laurel • New Jersey 08054 (856) 234-0001 AGENDA

4th Regular Planning Meeting THURSDAY, April 13, 2023

- I. Fourth Regular Meeting called to order by Chairman Bathke
- II. Open Public Meeting Notice read by Chairman Bathke
- III. Pledge of Allegiance/Moment of Silence led by Chairman Bathke
- IV. Roll Call taken by Planning Board Administrator Trish Hochreiter
- V. Oaths of Office for newly appointed Board Member by Board Solicitor
- VI. The Adoption of Regular Meeting Minutes of March 9, 2023
- VII. Swearing in of the Planning Board Professionals by the Planning Board Solicitor
- VIII. **Discussion Items:**
 - 1. Adoption of the Environmental Resource Inventory
- IX. **Resolutions:**
 - 1. R-2023-9 Trickett/Genther, 8 Musket Lane, Block 101.03, Lot 6, Minor Site Plan Approval for a 30 x 40 shed/garage in rear yard on oversized lot. PB2303.
 - 2. R-2023-10 NJ Green Care, 1170 Route 73, Block 1306.01, Lots 14, 15-19 & 23-32, Conditional Use/Minor Site Plan, with no exterior changes to building or parking. PB2304
 - 3. R-2021-16 Amendment to Resolution as per letter, Delco Development, Route 38 and Masonville-Fostertown Road. PBP1922
- X. Public Hearings: None
- XI. Adjournment

Drop box link:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/qolap8k6py12qpu/AABW2l1IZ1B3GSQ66BA5zMIAa?dl=0

Zoom link to register:

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUldu2vrzoqGtwFwV0BYu-CvCgOpx3sKyOJ

Next Planning Board Meeting is scheduled for Thursday May 4, 2023 at 7:00 PM via Zoom.

Subject to change, please check the website for any updates.